Upazila Engineer,

Upazila:

Office of Upazila Engineer, LGED; Upazila:

LGED,

undersigned

BPDB's Local Tender Notice

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.			
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.			
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.			
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.			
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.			
6	Invitation for	Supply of ACSR DOG & ACSR Merlin Conductor.			
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-136/HTPDP/ACSR/2012-2013			
8	Date	07/08/2012			
KE)	KEY INFORMATION				
^					

9 Procurement method

14 Tender package No.

goods or works

description

Name of official inviting tender

of

Brief

Open Tendering Method (Single Envelop). **FUNDING INFORMATION** GOB (Local). Budget and source of funds Not applicable. Development partners

applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Not applicable. Project/programme code applicable) 13 Project/programme name Chittagong Hill Tracts Power Distribution Development Project. applicable)

HPG-12

Supply of ACSR DOG & ACSR Merlin Conductor. Tender package name Tender publication date 07/08/2012 13/08/2012 to 11/09/2012 Tender selling date

12/09/2012 at 11.00am (tender receive any day before Tender closing date and time 12/09/2012 during office hour). Tender opening date and time 12/09/2012 at 11.30am. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Name & address of the office Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Selling tender document

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. (principal) Selling tender document (other) Not applicable. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Receiving tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Opening tender document Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor),

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Place/date/time of pre-tender N/A. meeting

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Local manufacturer. Supply of ACSR DOG & ACSR Merlin Conductor. Brief description of

related services Tk 5,000.00 (five thousand) only as Pay-Order (non-refundable) from any Price of tender document (BDT) schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

26 Completion time Identification of lot Lot Location of Tender security delivery amount in Tk weeks/months Supply of ACSR DOG-370km & BPDB's Project Tk 13,00,000.00 120 days from ACSR Merlin-45km the date of Store Rangamati contract signing PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Abul Baser Khan

Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender 29 WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. 30 Contact details of official inviting Tel: +88 02 9550532 Fax- +88 02 7126151. Notification of award and signing of the contract will be executed after having ADP allocation for the year

2012-2013 for Chittagong Hill Tracts Power Distribution Development Project. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Biddyut/Jana-101(4)/13/8/12 GD-3195

यसुदा

KEY INFORMATION

Tender package name

Brief description of works

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

time and same place.

22.

GD-3215

Brief description of physical services

declaration/certificates are found.

Price of tender document (Tk.)

Name of official inviting tender

13.

Abul Baser Khan Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

Jamuna Oil Company Limited A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation

Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad

Invitation for Re-Tender

(2nd Time) 05/2012-13

Jamuna Oil Company Ltd., hereby invites sealed tender from the bonafide truck owners or transport firm to receive and carry empty LPG cylinders from our Chittagong Tarminal Office to LPG plant Guptakhal, Patenga, get those filled up there and to carry the filled LPG cylinders from LPG plant to our Chittagong Terminal Office & to receive filled Bitumin drum from Eastern Refinery Limited (ABP) Patenga to our Chittagong Terminal Office under the following terms and conditions:-Ministry/Division M/o Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources

Agency Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation. Procuring entity name Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad C/A. Chittagong-4100. Not applicable. Procuring entity code Procuring entity district Chittagong. To receive and carry empty LPG cylinders from our Chittagong Invitation for Tarminal Office to LPG plant Guptakhal, Patenga, get those filled up there and to carry the filled LPG cylinders from LPG plant to our Chittagong Terminal Office & to receive filled Bitumin drum from Eastern Refinery Limited (ABP) Patenga to our Chittagong Terminal Tender No: DGM (Operations)/LPG/Bitumen/CTO. Invitation Ref. No. & date Contract period Two years.

Procurement method Open tendering method (two envelope system i.e. technical offer & financial offer). FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of funds Company's own fund. Development partners (if applicable) Not applicable. PARTICULAR INFORMATION DGM (Operations)/LPG/Bitumen/CTO. Tender package No.

Not applicable.

Date 04-09-2012 Tender last selling date Date Time 05-09-2012 15:00pm Tender closing date & time 05-09-2012 Tender opening date & time 15:30pm Name & address of the office(s) Address - Selling tender document (principal)

Cash Section, Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong and DGM (Resident Office), Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban, Plot No: 2, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. Operations Department, Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban, Receiving tender document Agrabad C/A, Chittagong & DGM (Resident Office), Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban, Plot No: 2, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Tenderers are required to submit the following documents (attested by a gazetted officer) along with the tenders:-

(a) Trade license up-to-date.

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings. The tender security

(b) Up-to-date bank solvency certificate. (c) TIN (Tax Identification Number) certificate or a certificate stating assessment for the assessment year 2011-2012. (d) Certificate of experience in carrying job by road from govt., semi-govt.

or other reputed firms. (e) Tenderer must have at least 3 (three) trucks of their own positively in support of which they will have to submit photocopies of Blue Book, Route Permit and Tax Token of current year showing clearly the ownership of the vehicle being in the name of the bidder. The bidder will maintain validity of ownership during the carrying of contract period for at least 3 (three) trucks at all times.

Original money receipt for purchasing of tender schedule. (g) Offers must be submitted in the printed letterhead pad.

(h) Power of attorney will not be acceptable in respect to establishing proprietorship. (i) Address mentioned in the trade license and business address must

The successful bidder must submit required documents as mentioned in serial No. (a) to (e) for verification.

As mentioned in serial No. 6. Not applicable. Tk. 1,000.00 (one thousand) only.

Qazi Md. Monzur Rahman, DGM (Operations), Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong. Phone No: 031-715280, Fax: 031-713289, E-mail: joclbd@yahoo.com In case of any unavoidable circumstances the tender will be received and opened on the following working day at same

shall be forfeited and tender shall be declared non-responsive if any false, incorrect or forged

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বৃহৎ করদাতা ইউনিট-মূল্য সংযোজন কর দ্বিতীয় ১২-তলা সরকারি অফিস ভবন (৬ষ্ঠ তলা) সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা

মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়ার দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বৃহৎ করদাতা ইউনিট-মূল্য সংযোজন কর এর অধিক্ষেত্রাধীন বৃহত্তর ঢাকা (জরুর জেলায় প্রয়োজনে অন্য জেলায়) মূল্য সংযোজন কর আদায়, অডিট ও প্রিভেন্টিভ কার্যক্রম পরিচালনার জন্য ০৮ (আট) সীট বিশিষ্ট দুইটি (০২)'টি সিএনজি চালিত মাইক্রোবাস যার তৈরি সন ২০০৪, ১৬/০৯/২০১২ থেকে ভাড়া গ্রহণে আগ্রহী। এ ব্যাপারে মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়া প্রদানকারী প্রকৃত মালিক/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়া গ্রহণের শর্তাবলী সম্বলিত সিডিউল বৃহৎ করদাতা ইউনিট (মূল্য কর) এর ক্যাশ শাখা থেকে নগদ সংযোজন (পাঁচশত) টাকার (অফেরতযোগ্য) বিনিময়ে ২৯/০৮/২০১২খ্রিঃ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালে ক্রয় করা যাবে। ২। দরপত্র আগামী ৩০/০৮/২০১২খ্রিঃ তারিখ বেলা

১২:০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে এ দপ্তরে রক্ষিত টেন্ডার বক্সে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে ফেলা যাবে। একই দিন বেলা ১২:৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন কমিটি কর্তৃক দরপত্রদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র খোলা হবে।

৩। উল্লেখ্য, আর্নেষ্টমানি হিসাবে প্রতিটি দরপত্রের সঙ্গে কমিশনার, বৃহৎ করদাতা ইউনিট-মূল্য সংযোজন কর এর অনুকূলে প্রতিটি গাড়ির জন্য যে কোন বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত ১৫,০০০/- (পনের হাজার) টাকা (ফেরতযোগ্য) ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার দাখিল করতে হবে।

৪। কমিশনার, যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র কোন কারণ না দর্শিয়ে বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

ওয়াহিদা রহমান চৌধুরী জিডি-৩২০৭ অতিরিক্ত কমিশনার

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ টেলিভিশন ঢাকা কেন্দ্ৰ রামপুরা, ঢাকা

ঘোষিত যানবাহন বিক্রির

তথ্য মন্ত্রণালয়

বাংলাদেশ টেলিভিশন, টেলিভিশন ভবন,

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম

			রামপুরা, ঢাকা।
٥.	নিলামকারীর নাম	:	জেনারেল ম্যানেজার।
8.	নিলামকারীর জেলা	:	ঢাকা।
æ.	নিলামকৃত দরপত্রের নাম	:	বাংলাদেশ টেলিভিশনের গ্যারেজে রক্ষিত অচল ঘোষিত ৩টি যানবাহন যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে সে অবস্থায় নিলামে বিক্রির নিমিত্তে দরপত্র।
৬.	নিলামের স্মারক নং	:	ডিটিভি/যান-০৭/(৮ম খন্ড)/২০১০/২৫।
٩.	তারিখ		১৪/০৮/২০১২ইং।
b.	নিলামের বিবরণ	:	১টি জীপ, ১টি পিকআপ ও ১টি মটর সাইকেল।
ð.	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	:	৬ ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত টাকা) অফেরতযোগ্য।
70	দরপত্র প্রাপ্তি স্থান	:	আয়ন ও ব্যয়ন কর্মকর্তার দপ্তর, কক্ষ নং- ৩১০, বাংলাদেশ টেলিভিশন, রামপুরা, ঢাকা।
77	দরপত্র সংগ্রহ পদ্ধতি		উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র।
25	নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ	:	२९/०४/२०३०।
70	দরপত্র বিক্রির সর্বশেষ তারিখ	:	১২/০৯/২০১২ইং বিকাল ৫-০০টা পর্যন্ত।
78	দরপত্র জমাদানের পদ্ধতি	:	নির্ধারিত তারিখ ও সময়ের মধ্যে সিলগালাযুক্ত অবস্থায় জমা দিতে হবে।
26	নিলামের দরপত্র গ্রহণের তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান		(১) ১৩/০৯/২০১২ইং দুপুর ১২-০০টা। (২) অতিরিক্ত পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) এর দপ্তর, কক্ষ নং-৩১১। (৩) সহকারী পরিচালক (যানবাহন) এর দপ্তর, অভ্যর্থনা ভবন, রামপুরা, ঢাকা।
১৬	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	:	১৩/০৯/২০১২ইং দুপুর ১২-৩০ ঘটিকা।
۶۹	দরদাতা প্রতিষ্ঠানের যোগ্যতা	:	আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিজস্ব প্যাডে দরপত্র দাখিল করিতে হইবে।
74	জামানত	:	উদ্ধৃত দরের সাথে ১০% হারে আর্নেষ্টমানি (ফেরতযোগ্য) আয়ন ব্যয়ন কর্মকর্তা বাংলাদেশ টেলিভিশন, ঢাকা কেন্দ্রের অনুকৃলে ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট অথবা পে-অর্ডার আকারে জমা দিতে হইবে।
79	নিলামের সাথে সম্পর্কযুক্ত তথ্যের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ		(১) আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিজস্ব প্যাড়ে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে এবং আর্নেষ্টমানি ছাড়া দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। (২) অসম্পূর্ণ, ক্রটিপূর্ণ ও নিয়মনীতি বহির্ভূত দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। (৩) প্রতিটি গাড়ির জন্য পৃথকভাবে দর

উদ্ধৃতি ও দর জামানত প্রদান করতে হবে। (৪) উদ্ধৃত মূল্য ছাড়া সরকারি নিয়ম অনুযায়ী নিলামের উপর প্রযোজ্য ভ্যাট এবং আয়করসহ সরকার কর্তক আরোপিত সকল ধরণের কর প্রযোজ্য হবে। (৫) দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন কমিটি কর্তৃক গৃহীত সর্বোচ্চ ও বৈধ দরদাতা নিলামে প্রাপ্তি হিসাবে গণ্য হইবে এবং ৭ (সাত) কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে সমুদয় অর্থ ও সরকার কর্তৃক প্রযোজ্য অন্যান্য করসহ আয়ন ও ব্যয়ন কর্মকর্তার দপ্তরে জমা সাপেক্ষে নিলামে বিক্রিত যানবাহনসমূহ বাহিরে নেওয়ার কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হইবে। (৬) সর্বোচ্চ দরদাতা কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ৭ (সাত) দিনের মধ্যে যানবাহন বুঝে নিতে হবে, ব্যর্থতায় তার কর্তৃক জমাকৃত সমুদয়

অর্থ বিটিভির অনুকূলে বাজেয়াপ্ত হবে। (৭) প্রথম সর্বোচ্চ দরদাতা সম্পূর্ণ টাকা জমা না দেয়া পর্যন্ত ২য় সর্বোচ্চ দরদাতার কোন পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট ফেরত দেওয়া হবে না। ৯০ (নব্বই) দিন মো: শফিউদ্দিন শিকদার।

বাংলাদেশ টেলিভিশন, টেলিভিশন ভবন,

জেনারেল ম্যানেজার

জেনারেল ম্যানেজার।

ঠিকানা রামপুরা, ঢাকা-১২১৯। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দশানো ছাড়াই যে কোন বা সমুদয় দরপত্র 281 গ্রহণ/বাতিল/প্রত্যাহারের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন মো: শফিউদ্দিন শিকদার

দরপত্রের মেয়াদ

দরপত্র

পদবী

দরপত্র

দরপত্র আহবানকারীর নাম

আহবানকারীর

আহবানকারীর

20

22

22

20

জিডি-৩২৩৫

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer, Sonagazi, Feni

Memo No: LGED/UE/SON/12/536 Date: 12.08.2012

Invitation for Tenders (NCB)

Tender Notice No. 02/2012-2013 Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Cooperatives (Local Government

Division). Local Government Engineering Department Procuring entity & code Upazila Engineer, Upazila-Sonagazi; Dist. Feni.

Feni. Procuring entity district Invitation for Works. Invitation Ref. No. LGED/PEDP-3/D-01/2011(part-1)/1310(352) Date 25.03.2012

Procurement method NOTM. Funds from Government of Bangladesh. Source of funds ADB, IDA, DFID, EU, ASAID, JICA, CIDA, SIDA. Development partners Programme name (code) Third Primary Education Development Program

(PEDP-III).

Tender publication date 12.08.2012. Tender last selling Date: 24.09.2012 Tender closing date 25.09.2012 Time: 1.00pm 25.09.2012 Tender opening date Time: 2:00pm Name & address of 14. The Office Office of The Office of the of

selling tender document

Address of official inviting tender

GD-3200

District: Feni Feni Sadar, District: Feni Office of The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Name & address of receiving Sonagazi, District: Feni. tender documents Name & address of opening

Executive

Engineer, LGED

Office of The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: tender documents Sonagazi, District: Feni. Date 10.09.2012 Office of The Upazila Engineer, Place of pre-tendering LGED; Sonagazi, meeting Upazila: and District: Feni. 11.00am Time:

Eligibility of tenderer As described in tender document. 19. Description of work: Tender Name of package Tender Price of Completion Tender validity package No. security tender time (Taka) period (Taka) document (Taka) Const. of Additional 2,75,000.00 3000/-120 12 months

III/FNI/SON/ Class Room for days 2011-12/w2. Primary School i/c 0502 furniture supply of Samapur **RNGPS** b) Aurarkhil GPS c) Arkaim GPS Name of official inviting tender Md. Tafazzal Hossain Bhuiyan. Designation of official inviting tender Upazila Engineer, LGED; Upazila: Sonagazi, District: Feni.

Sonagazi, District: Feni. Contact detail of official inviting Mobile No. 01711391732 E-mail: ue.sonagazi@lged.gov.bd Fax: 03325-76031. Md. Tafazzal Hossain Bhuiyan Upazila Engineer

> LGED, Sonagazi, Feni Phone: 03325-76079

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Bangladesh Power Development Board

Invitation for International Tender Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division. Ministry/Division

Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB). Agency Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka Procuring entity name Procuring entity code Not used at present. Dhaka, Bangladesh. Procuring entity district Procurement of different type of pump for Unit-5 of Ghorasal Power Invitation for Station, BPDB, Palash, Narsingdi. Invitation Ref. No. Pur-317/2012 08/08/2012 Date **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Open Tendering Method (Single stage two envelope system). FUNDING INFORMATION

Budget and source of funds Revenue Budget (Cash Foreign Exchange Allocation) of BPDB. Development partners (if applicable) Not applicable. PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if applicable) Not applicable. Not applicable. Project/programme name (if applicable) GR-37 (FY 2012-13). Tender package No. Overhauling work for Unit-5 (210MW) of Ghorasal Power Tender package name

Station, BPDB, Palash, Narsingdi. 08/08/2012 Tender publication date 30-09-2012 during office hours. Tender last selling date 01-10-2012 at 11.00am (tenders can be submitted on Tender closing date and time any date before closing time during office hours). Tender opening date and time 01-10-2012 at 11.30am. Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Name & address of the office

Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Selling tender document (principal) Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Selling tender document (others) Not applicable. Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Receiving tender document Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Opening tender document Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting Not applicable. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Tenderers from all countries except the countries specified Eligibility of tenderer in TDS.

Brief description of goods or works Procurement of different type of pump for Unit-5 of Ghorasal Power Station, BPDB, Palash, Narsingdi. Brief description of related services As per tender document. Non-refundable BD Taka 3,000/- (three thousand) only in Tender document price the form of Pay Order in favour of Director, Directorate of

Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Identification of lot Location Tender security Completion time in weeks/months amount 26 Nil Procurement of different Ghorasal Power Station, USD 3,800.00 or 180 days from the BPDB, Palash, Narsingdi BDT 2,82,000.00 date of L/C opening type of pump for Unit-5 PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

27 Validity of tender and tender security 120 & 148 days respectively from tender opening date. Name of official inviting tender Abul Baser Khan. Designation of official inviting tender Director. Address of official inviting tender Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Contact details of official inviting tender Tel. 9550532, 9568132 Fax 7126151. Special instruction The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender or

> Abul Baser Khan Director Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

to annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract award. This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".

Biddyut/Jana-97(4)/13/8/12 GD-3196